
from 21 September 2020

this service is provided with funding from

Salisbury | Shaftesbury via District Hospital, Bishopstone, Bowerchalke & Berwick St John route

Saturdays  

Salisbury Blue Boar Row Stop M 0855 1020 1150 1320 1450 1620 1745 
Rowbarrow Viking Way 1026 1156 1326 1456 1626 1751
District Hospital The Green 1029 1159 1329 1459 1629 1754
District Hospital Main Entrance 1033 1203 1333 1503 1633 1758
Odstock Crossroads 1036 1206 1336 1506 1636 1801
Homington Bus Shelter 1039 1209 1339 1509 1639 1804
Coombe Bissett Fox & Goose 1043 1213 1343 1513 1643 1808
Coombe Bissett Bishopstone Turn 0908
Bishopstone White Hart 0913 1048 1218 1348 1518 1648 1813
Broad Chalke Queens Head 0918 1053 1223 1353 1523 1653 1818
Bowerchalke Church St/Quidham St 0926 1101 1231 1401 1531 1701 1826
Ebbesbourne Wake The Horseshoe 0934 1109 1239 1409 1539 1709 R
Alvediston Crossroads 0938 1113 1243 1413 1543 1713 R
Berwick St John Talbot Inn 0943 1118 1248 1418 1548 1718 R
Ludwell Birdbush 0950 1125 1255 1425 1555 1725 R
Donhead St Mary Charlton Church 0952 1127 1257 1427 1557 1727 R
Shaftesbury opposite Town Hall 1000 1135 1305 1435 1605 1735 R
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside 1014 1144 1314 1444 1614
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road (A30) 1016 1146 1316 1446 1616

runs direct via the A354 to Coombe 
Bissett not via Hospital or Odstock

runs via Christys Lane 
and Bleke Street

runs via Milton 
Road to set down 
on request only 

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

sch hols
South Wilts Grammar School 
Salisbury Blue Boar Row Stop M 0855 1020 1150 1320 1450 1620 1745 
Salisbury New Canal Stop S      1640  1745
Rowbarrow Viking Way 1026 1156 1326 1456 1626 1751
District Hospital The Green 1029 1159 1329 1459 1629 1754
District Hospital Main Entrance 1033 1203 1333 1503 1633 1758
Odstock Crossroads 1036 1206 1336 1506 1636 1801
Homington Bus Shelter 1039 1209 1339 1509 1639 1804
Coombe Bissett Fox & Goose 1043 1213 1343 1513 1643 1808
Coombe Bissett Bishopstone Turn 0908
Bishopstone White Hart 0913 1048 1218 1348 1518 1648 1813
Broad Chalke Queens Head 0740 0745 0918 1053 1223 1353 1523 1653 1818
Bowerchalke Church St/Quidham St 0748 0753 0926 1101 1231 1401 1531 1701 1826
Ebbesbourne Wake The Horseshoe 0758 0800 0934 1109 1239 1409 1539 1709 R
Alvediston Crossroads 0804 0804 0938 1113 1243 1413 1543 1713 R
Berwick St John Talbot Inn 0809 0809 0943 1118 1248 1418 1548 1718 R
Ludwell Birdbush 0816 0816 0950 1125 1255 1425 1555 1725 1742 1840
Donhead St Mary Charlton Church 0818 0818 0952 1127 1257 1427 1557 1727 1744 1842
Shaftesbury opposite Town Hall 0832 0832 1003 1138 1308 1438 1608 1735 1750 1848
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside 1014 1144 1314 1444 1614
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road (A30) 1016 1146 1316 1446 1616 R R

runs direct 
via the A354 

to Coombe 
Bissett not via 
the Hospital or 

Odstock

runs via Milton Road  
to set down on  
request only 

serves Tisbury on 
request and the bus may 
run up to 12 minutes 
later from these points

bus shows 27 and 
runs via Fisherton 
Street and Wilton 
Road in Salisbury 

then Wilton, Barford 
and Fovant 

runs via Christys Lane and 
Bleke Street

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only
R request stop only - please tell the driver if you want to get off



Shaftesbury | Salisbury via Berwick St John, Bowerchalke, Bishopstone & District Hospital route

from 21 September 2020

this service is provided with funding from

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only
R request stop only - please tell the driver if you want to get off

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

sch sch hols
Shaftesbury opposite Town Hall 0832 1008 1138 1308 1438 1608
Shaftesbury Pound Lane 0711 0835 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside 0712 0836 1014 1144 1314 1444 1614
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road (A30) 0715 0839 1016 1146 1316 1446 1616
Shaftesbury opposite Town Hall 0720 0833 0846 1025 1155 1325 1455 1625 1740
Donhead St Mary Charlton Church 0725 0841 0853 1031 1201 1331 1516 1631 1746
Ludwell Birdbush 0728 0843 0856 1033 1203 1333 1518 1633 1748
Berwick St John Talbot Inn 0710 0715 0850 1040 1210 1340 1525 1640 1755
Alvediston Crossroads 0715 0720 0855 1045 1215 1345 1530 1645 1800
Ebbesbourne Wake The Horseshoe 0719 0724 0859 1049 1219 1349 1534 1649 1804
Bowerchalke Church St/Quidham St 0728 0733 0907 1057 1227 1357 1542 1657 1812
Broad Chalke Queens Head 0736 0741 0741 0915 1105 1235 1405 1549 1705 1820
Bishopstone White Hart 0745 0745 0919 1109 1239 1409 1553 1709 1824
Coombe Bissett Bishopstone Turn 1558  1829 
Coombe Bissett Fox & Goose 0751 0751 0925 1115 1245 1415 1715
Homington Bus Shelter 0755 0755 0929 1119 1249 1419 1719
Odstock Crossroads 0759 0759 0932 1122 1252 1422 1722
District Hospital The Green 0801 0801 0934 1124 1254 1424 R
District Hospital Main Entrance 0805 0805 0937 1127 1257 1427 R
Rowbarrow Viking Way 0808 0808 0940 1130 1300 1430 1728
Salisbury New Canal 0818 0818 0947 1137 1307 1437 1610 1735 1842
Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0822 0823 0823 0952 0956 1845
Salisbury Blue Boar Row 1142 1312 1442 1615 1740  
South Wilts Grammar School 0830

Saturdays  

Shaftesbury opposite Town Hall 1008 1138 1308 1438 1608
Shaftesbury Pound Lane 1012 1142 1312 1442 1612
Hill Farm Sweetmans Road/Laneside 1014 1144 1314 1444 1614
Shaftesbury Grosvenor Road (A30) 1016 1146 1316 1446 1616
Shaftesbury opposite Town Hall 0833 1025 1155 1325 1510 1625 1740
Donhead St Mary Charlton Church 0841 1031 1201 1331 1516 1631 1746
Ludwell Birdbush 0843 1033 1203 1333 1518 1633 1748
Berwick St John Talbot Inn 0850 1040 1210 1340 1525 1640 1755
Alvediston Crossroads 0855 1045 1215 1345 1530 1645 1800
Ebbesbourne Wake The Horseshoe 0859 1049 1219 1349 1534 1649 1804
Bowerchalke Church St/Quidham St 0741 0907 1057 1227 1357 1542 1657 1812
Broad Chalke Queens Head 0748 0915 1105 1235 1405 1549 1705 1820
Bishopstone White Hart 0752 0919 1109 1239 1409 1553 1709 1824
Coombe Bissett Bishopstone Turn 1558  1829
Coombe Bissett Fox & Goose 0758 0925 1115 1245 1415 1715
Homington Bus Shelter 0801 0929 1119 1249 1419 1719
Odstock Crossroads 0804 0932 1122 1252 1422 1722
District Hospital The Green R 0934 1124 1254 1424 R
District Hospital Main Entrance R 0937 1127 1257 1427 R
Rowbarrow Viking Way 0810 0940 1130 1300 1430 1728
Salisbury New Canal 0819 0947 1137 1307 1437 1610 1735 1842
Salisbury Castle Street Tesco 0825 0952 1845
Salisbury Blue Boar Row 1142 1312 1442 1615 1740

operates direct via the 
A354 to Newbridge 

Road not via Odstock  
or the Hospital

bus shows 27 and serves 
Fovant, Barford and Wilton

bus shows 27 and 
serves Fovant, 

Barford and Wilton

change to a 
connecting 

bus

operates direct via the 
A354 to Newbridge 

Road not via Odstock 
or the Hospital

departs 1510 on 
school holidays and 
runs via Shaftesbury 
School on schooldays


